06-01-1998

06-01-1998

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥

To the Honorable Commissioner of F

100722818

e attached original documents or copy thereof.

| -3.220   | 8  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |  |
| TDS ACQUISITION COMPANY  | Name: PenMetrics, Inc.   |  |  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association  | Street Address: 225 S.W. Madison Avenue  |  |  |  |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  | City: Corvallis State: OR ZIP: 97333   |  |  |  |
| Corporation-State Oregon  Other  | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | Association  |  |  |  |
| 2 Nation of commissions  | General Partnership     Limited Partnership  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Corporation-State <u>Oregon</u>  |  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>                                 | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative   |  |  |  |
| Other  | designation is attached:   |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: May 21, 1998   | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li></ol>   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark registration No.(s)   |  |  |  |
| 74/252,175   | $1,//9,5/6$ $1,921,//2$ $\sim$ $\uparrow \uparrow$   |  |  |  |
| 74/581,737<br>74/581,800   | 1,841,701 2,086,326 3 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C  |  |  |  |
| 747501,000   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  |  |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |  |  |  |
| Name: <u>Kathryn Jennison Shultz</u>   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 215.00   |  |  |  |
| •  | Enclosed   |  |  |  |
| -  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: Crystal Plaza #1, Suite 1102   | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |  |  |
| 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway   |  |  |  |  |
| City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |  |  |
| 05/29/1998 DCOATES 00000138 74252175 DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 DP<br>02 FC:482 175.00 DP  | •  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor  | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  |  |  |  |
| of the original document.  | The Para   |  |  |  |
| Kathryn Jennison Shultz Jack   | epplenson date May 28, 1998  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature TRADEMARK Date  REFL Total Representation of the control |  |  |  |

**2**503 378 4381 95/21/98 THU 10:48 FAX

**GSLPSS** 

Ø 00

\$10.00

SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division **Business Registry** 255 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

FILED MAY 2 1 1998 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

Registry Number: 620153-84

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

- Name of the corporation prior to amendment: TDS Acquisition Company
- Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:
  - "1. Name of the corporation: PenMetrics, Inc."
- The amendment was adopted on May 1998.
- All shareholders entitled to vote consented in writing to the amendment.

| Execution:                                       | Wasis Jan | David Scribner       | President            |
|--|-----------|----------------------|----------------------|
|  | Signature | Printed Name         | Title                |
| Person to contact about this filing: Thomas P.E. |           | Thomas P.E. Herrmann | (541) 686-8833       |
|  | _         | Vame                 | Daytime Phone Number |

by to 541.345.2034